
nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Portree   •   Armadale 
valid from Monday 22nd May 2023 until further notice

52

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

NF/Z Z F

#Sch Sch #Sch

52 52 52 52 52

Portree Square 0905 1105 1330 1545 1545

Sligachan 0920 1120 1345 1600 1600

Sconser Ferry Rd End 0925 1125 1350 1605 1605

Luib at Road End 0935 1135 1400 1615 1615

Broadford Hospital RE 0943 1143 1408 1623 1623

New Broadford Hospital arr 0948 1148 1413 1628 1628

New Broadford Hospital dep 0950 1150 1415 1630 1630

Drumfearn Road End 1003 1203 1425 1643 1643

Isle Oronsay Road End 1008 1208 1430 1648 1648

Sabhal Mor Ostaig 1015 1215 1437 1655 1655

Armadale Pier 1020 1220 1442 1700 1700

Key

Sch - School days only
#NSch - Not school days
F - Fridays only
NF - Not Friday
Z - Operates from first Monday in April to the last Saturday in the October holidays

SATURDAY

Z Z Z

52 52 52

Portree Square 0905 1230 1545

Sligachan 0920 1245 1600

Sconser Ferry Road End 0925 1250 1605

Luib at Road End 0935 1300 1615

Broadford Hospital RE 0943 1308 1623

New Broadford Hospital arr 0945 1313 1628

New Broadford Hospital dep 0947 1315 1630

Drumfearn Road End 0958 1328 1643

Isle Oronsay Road End 1003 1333 1648

Sabhal Mor Ostaig 1010 1340 1655

Armadale Pier 1015 1345 1700



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Armadale   •   Portree 
valid from Monday 22nd May 2023 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

NF/Z Z F Z

#Sch Sch #Sch Sch #Sch

52 52 52 52 52 52 52

Armadale Pier - 1035 1235 1235 - 1505 1705

Sabhal Mor Ostaig - 1040 1240 1240 - 1510 1710

Isle Oronsay Road End - 1047 1247 1247 - 1517 1717

Drumfearn Road End - 1052 1252 1252 - 1522 1722

Broadford post office - 1102 1302 1302 - 1530 1728

New Broadford Hospital arr - 1107 1307 1307 - 1535 X

New Broadford Hospital dep 0805 1109 1309 1309 1457 1537 X

Luib at Road End 0813 1120 1320 1320 1505 1545 X

Sconser Ferry Rd End 0823 1130 1330 1330 1515 1555 X

Sligachan 0828 1135 1335 1335 1520 1600 X

Portree Square 0843 1150 1350 1350 1535 1615 X

52

SATURDAY

Z Z Z Z

52 52 52 52

Armadale Pier - 1030 1405 1710

Sabhal Mor Ostaig - 1035 1410 1715

Isle Oronsay Road End - 1042 1417 1722

Drumfearn Road End - 1047 1422 1727

Broadford post office - 1057 1432 1737

New Broadford Hospital arr - 1102 1437 1742

New Broadford Hospital dep 0805 1104 1439 X

Luib at Road End 0813 1115 1450 X

Sconser Ferry Road End 0823 1125 1500 X

Sligachan 0828 1130 1505 X

Portree Square 0843 1145 1520 X

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Fridays only
NF - Not Friday
Z - Operates from first Monday in April to the last Saturday in the October holidays



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Portree  •  Fairy Pools
valid from Monday 22nd May 2023 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

#Sch #Sch #Sch

54 54 54

Portree Square 1000 1200 1700

Sligachan 1015 1215 1715

Drynoch Junction 1020 1220 1720

Fairy Pools Car Park 1040 1240 1740

54

Key

#Sch - Not school days

Fairy Pools  •  Portree
valid from Monday 22nd May 2023 until further notice

54

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

#Sch #Sch #Sch

54 54 54

Fairy Pools Car Park 1045 1245 1745

Drynoch Junction 1105 1305 1805

Sligachan 1110 1310 1810

Portree Square 1125 1325 1825

Key

#Sch - Not school days



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Kyle of Lochalsh (Bus Terminal)  •   Glasnakille  
valid from Monday 22nd May 2023 until further notice

55

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

NF F NF F

Sch #Sch Sch Sch Sch #Sch Sch

55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55

Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Term - 0915 1150 1150 - - 1455 1455 1615

Kyle of Lochalsh Co-Op - 0918 1153 1153 - - 1458 1458 1620

Kyleakin bus turning area - 0920 1155 1155 - - 1500 1500 1620

Broadford School - ↓ ↓ ↓ - 1305 ↓ ↓ ↓
Broadford Hospital RE 0710 0935 1210 1210 - 1310 1515 1515 1635

New Broadford Hospital ↓ 0940 1215 1215 1215 1315 1520 1520 1640

Broadford School ↓ X X ↓ ↓ ↓ 1530 ↓ ↓
Suardal 0715 X X 1220 1220 1320 1535 1535 1645

Kilbride Road End 0720 X X 1225 1225 1325 1540 1540 1650

Torrin bus turning point 0724 X X 1229 1229 1329 1544 1544 1654

Kilmarie 0738 X X 1243 1243 1343 1558 1558 1708

Drynan Road End 0741 X X 1246 1246 1346 1601 1601 1711

Elgol Community Centre 0748 X X 1253 1253 1353 1608 1608 1718

Glasnakille 0753 X X 1258 1258 1358 1613 1613 1723

Key

NF - Not Fridays
F - Fridays only
Sch - School days
#Sch - Non school days



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Glasnakille  •   Kyle of Lochalsh (Bus Terminal)    
valid from Monday 22nd May 2023 until further notice

55

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

NF F NF F

Sch #Sch Sch #Sch Sch Sch #Sch Sch

55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55

Glasnakille 0801 0801 - 1305 1305 1400 1625 1625 1725

Elgol Community Cent opp 0806 0806 - 1310 1310 1405 1630 1630 1730

Drynan Road End 0813 0813 - 1317 1317 1412 1637 1637 1737

Kilmarie 0816 0816 - 1320 1320 1415 1643 1643 1743

Torrin Phone Box PO 0829 0829 - 1333 1333 1428 1657 1657 1757

Kilbride Road End 0834 0834 - 1338 1338 1433 1702 1702 1802

Suardal 0839 0839 - 1343 1343 1438 1707 1707 1807

Broadford post office 0844 0844 - 1348 1348 1443 1712 1712 1812

New Broadford Hospital ↓ ↓ 1010 1353 ↓ ↓ X X X

Broadford  School 0848 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ X X X

Kyleakin bus turning area 0905 0859 1025 1408 1403 1458 X X X

Kyle of Lochalsh Co-Op 0907 0901 1027 1410 1405 1500 X X X

Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Term 0910 0904 1030 1413 1408 1503 X X X

Key

NF - Not Fridays
F - Fridays only
Sch - School days
#Sch - Non school days



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

56/56XPortree  •   Milovaig   
valid from Monday 22nd May 2023 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

L1 L1 L1

F F NF F NF NF F NF

Sch Sch Sch Sch Sch #Sch Sch Sch Sch Sch #Sch Sch

56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56X 56X 56 56 56 56X 56

Portree Square - 0800 1015 1310 - 1320 1320 - 1540 - 1550 1550 - 1740

Portree High School - ↓ ↓ 1320 1320 ↓ ↓ 1320 1550 1550 ↓ ↓ 1550 ↓
Portree Co-Op - 0803 1018 1325 ↓ 1323 1323 1325 1555 ↓ 1553 1553 1555 1743

Skeabost Hotel - 0815 1030 1335 1335 1335 1335 1335 1605 1605 1605 1605 1605 1755

Bernisdale Phone Box - 0818 1035 1340 1345 1340 1340 ↓ ↓ 1615 1610 1610 ↓ 1800

Arnisort Church - X 1040 1345 X 1345 1345 1345 1615 X 1615 1615 1615 1805

Edinbane - X 1045 1350 X 1350 1350 1350 ↓ X 1620 1620 1620 1810

Fairy Bridge - X 1053 1358 X 1358 1358 1358 1621 X 1628 1628 1628 1819

Dunvegan Castle - X 1101 ↓ X 1406 1406 ↓ ↓ X ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓
Dunvegan Hotel - X 1104 1403 X 1409 1409 1403 1626 X 1633 1633 1633 1823

Lonmore arr - X 1107 1406 X 1412 1412 1406 1629 X 1636 1636 1636 1826

Lonmore dep 0654 X X 1408 X X X X 1632 X X X X X

Colbost Boreraig RE 0710 X X 1422 X X X X 1646 X X X X X

Milovaig Post Box 0725 X X 1441 X X X X 1705 X X X X X

SATURDAY

56 56 56 56

Portree Square 1015 1320 1550 1740

Portree Co-Op 1018 1323 1553 1743

Skeabost Hotel 1030 1335 1605 1755

Bernisdale Phone Box 1035 1340 1609 1759

Arnisort Church 1040 1345 1614 1804

Edinbane 1045 1350 1619 1809

Fairy Bridge 1053 1358 1627 1817

Dunvegan Castle 1101 1406 ↓ ↓
Dunvegan Hotel 1104 1409 1633 1823

Lonmore 1107 1412 1636 1826

Key

L1 - Limited stop between Portree and Dunvegan. Stops only to set down passengers.
F - Friday school days
NF - Not Friday school days



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

56/56XMilovaig  •   Portree   
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

L L F F NF F NF NF

Sch Sch #Sch Sch Sch Sch Sch Sch

56 56 56 56X 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56

Glendale Low. Milovaig RE - - - 0728 - - - - 1452 - - 1706

Colbost Boreraig RE - - - 0745 - - - - 1507 - - 1726

Lonmore dep - - - 0800 - - - - 1522 - - 1741

Lonmore dep - 0759 0800 0801 1119 - 1422 1422 X - 1642 X

Dunvegan Hotel - 0802 0803 0804 1122 - 1425 1425 X - 1645 X

Dunvegan Castle - ↓ ↓ ↓ 1125 - 1428 1428 X - 1648 X

Fairy Bridge - 0807 0808 0809 1135 - 1438 1438 X - 1658 X

Edinbane - 0815 0816 0817 1143 - 1446 1446 X - 1706 X

Arnisort Church - 0820 0822 0822 1148 - 1451 1451 X - 1711 X

Bernisdale Phone Box 0820 ↓ 0827 ↓ 1153 1347 1456 1456 X 1617 1716 X

Skeabost Hotel 0830 0830 0830 0830 1158 1350 1501 1501 X 1620 1721 X

Portree Co-Op ↓ ↓ 0838 0838 1210 1358 1513 1513 X 1628 1733 X

Portree High School 0842 0842 ↓ 0845 ↓ X ↓ ↓ X X ↓ X

Portree Square X 0847 0847 0849 1213 X 1516 1516 X X 1736 X

SATURDAY

56 56 56 56

Lonmore 0800 1119 1422 1639

Dunvegan Hotel 0803 1122 1425 1642

Dunvegan Castle ↓ 1125 1428 1645

Fairy Bridge 0810 1135 1438 1655

Edinbane 0816 1143 1446 1703

Arnisort Church 0819 1148 1451 1708

Bernisdale Phone Box 0823 1153 1456 1713

Skeabost Hotel 0828 1158 1501 1718

Portree Co-Op 0840 1210 1513 1730

Portree Square 0843 1213 1516 1733

Key

L - Limited stop between Edinbane and Portree. Stop only to drop off passengers.
F - Friday school days
NF - Not Friday school days



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Portree
valid from Monday 22nd May 2023 until further notice

57A

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

R R R R R R R R R

NF F F F NF F TH MW

Sch Sch #Sch Sch #Sch Sch Sch Sch #Sch Sch Sch

57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A

Portree Square - - 0655 0655 0705 0910 1210 - 1320 - - 1550 1550 - -

Portree High School - - ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ - ↓ 1320 - ↓ ↓ 1550 1550

Torvaig Road End - - 0700 0700 0710 0915 1215 - 1325 1325 - 1555 1555 1555 1555

Old Man of Storr Car Park - - 0710 0710 0720 0925 1225 - 1335 1335 - 1605 1605 1605 1605

Staffin - - 0725 0725 0735 0940 1240 - 1350 1350 - 1620 1620 1620 1620

Flodigarry Hotel RE arr - - 0735 0735 0743 0950 1250 - 1400 1400 - 1630 1630 1630 1630

Flodigarry Hotel RE dep - - 0737 0737 X 0955 1255 - 1405 1405 - 1635 1635 1635 1635

Kilmaluag Balmacquien RE - - 0741 0741 X 1000 1300 - 1410 1410 - 1640 1640 1640 1640

Duntulm Hotel - - 0747 0747 X 1005 1305 - 1415 1415 - 1645 1645 1645 1645

Kilmuir Primary School - - 0757 0757 X 1015 1315 - 1425 1425 - 1655 1655 1655 1655

Uig Police Station - - 0812 0812 X 1028 1328 - 1438 1438 - 1708 1708 1708 1708

Uig Pier 0700 0810 ↓ 0819 X 1036 1336 1400 1446 1446 1620 1716 1716 1716 1716

Uig Police Station 0702 0812 ↓ 0821 X 1038 1338 1402 1448 1448 1622 1718 1718 1718 1718

Kensaleyre Church 0716 0826 0828 0831 X 1053 1353 1414 1503 1503 1634 1733 1733 1733 1733

Portree Co-Op ↓ ↓ 0838 0844 X 1103 1403 1424 1513 1513 1644 1743 1743 1743 1743

Portree High School ↓ 0840 0843 ↓ X ↓ ↓ X ↓ ↓ X ↓ ↓ ↓ 1745

Portree Square 0726 0846 0848 0849 X 1108 1408 X 1518 1518 X 1748 1748 1748 1748

Key

F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday
Th - Thursdays
MW - Monday and Wednesdays
Sch - School days
#Sch - Non school days
R - Operates from 3rd April 2023 to 23rd October 2023 ( and corresponding dates in subsequent years)

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (continued)

57A

Portree Square 1755

Torvaig Road End 1800

Old Man of Storr Car Park 1810

Staffin 1825

Flodigarry Hotel RE 1835



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

SATURDAY 

R R R R R R R

57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A

Portree Square - 0655 0730 0910 1210 1550 1755

Old Man of Storr Car Park - 0710 0745 0925 1225 1605 1810

Staffin - 0725 0800 0940 1240 1620 1825

Flodigarry Hotel RE arr - 0730 0808 0950 1250 1630 1835

Flodigarry Hotel RE dep - 0732 X 0955 1255 1635 X

Kilmaluag Balmacquien RE - 0741 X 1001 1301 1640 X

Duntulm Hotel - 0747 X 1006 1306 1645 X

Kilmuir Primary School - 0757 X 1016 1316 1655 X

Uig Police Station - 0812 X 1029 1329 1708 X

Uig Pier 0700 0819 X 1036 1336 1716 X

Uig Police Station 0702 0821 X 1038 1338 1718 X

Kensaleyre Church 0716 0833 X 1053 1353 1733 X

Portree Co-Op ↓ 0844 X 1103 1403 1743 X

Portree Square 0726 0847 X 1108 1408 1748 X

Portree
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

57A

Key

R - Operates from 3rd April 2023 to 23rd October 2023 ( and corresponding dates in subsequent years)



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

57CPortree
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

R R R R R R R R

NF F F NF F NF

Sch Sch #Sch Sch #Sch Sch Sch Sch Sch #Sch Sch

57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C

Portree Square 0630 0740 - - 1010 1320 1320 - - - 1550 1550 - - 1750

Portree High School arr ↓ ↓ - - ↓ ↓ ↓ - - - ↓ ↓ - - ↓
Portree High School dep ↓ ↓ - - ↓ ↓ ↓ 1320 1320 1540 ↓ ↓ 1550 - ↓
Portree Co-Op 0633 ↓ - - 1013 1323 1323 1325 1325 1545 1553 1553 1555 - 1753

Kensaleyre Church 0645 0750 - - 1025 1335 1335 1335 1335 1555 1605 1605 1605 - 1805

Uig Police Station 0655 0803 - - 1038 1348 1348 1348 1348 1608 1618 1618 1618 - 1818

Uig Pier 0658 0805 - - 1040 1350 1350 1350 1350 ↓ ↓ ↓ 1620 - 1820

Uig Police Station X X - - 1042 1352 1352 1352 X ↓ ↓ ↓ X - 1822

Kilmuir Primary School X X - - 1055 1405 1405 1405 X 1621 1631 1635 X - 1835

Duntulm Hotel X X - - 1105 1415 1415 1415 X 1631 1641 1645 X - 1845

Kilmaluag Balmacquien RE X X - - 1110 1420 1420 1420 X 1636 1646 1650 X - 1850

Flodigarry Hotel RE arr X X - - 1115 1425 1425 1425 X 1641 1651 1655 X - 1855

Flodigarry Hotel RE dep X X 0751 0751 1125 1435 1435 1435 X 1651 1701 1705 X 1840 1900

Staffin X X 0805 0805 1135 1445 1445 1445 X 1701 1711 1715 X 1850 1910

Old Man of Storr Car Park X X 0820 0823 1150 1500 1500 1500 X 1716 1726 1730 X 1905 1925

Torvaig Road End X X 0830 0833 1200 1510 1510 1510 X 1726 1736 1740 X 1915 1935

Portree Square X X 0835 0840 1207 1517 1517 1517 X 1733 1743 1745 X 1920 1940

Portree High School X X 0840 X X X X X X X X X X X X

SATURDAY 

R R R R R R R

57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C

Portree Square 0630 - 1010 1320 1550 - 1750

Portree Co-Op 0633 - 1015 1325 1555 - 1755

Kensaleyre Church 0643 - 1025 1335 1605 - 1805

Uig Police Station 0656 - 1038 1348 1618 - 1818

Uig Pier 0658 - 1040 1350 ↓ - 1820

Uig Police Station X - 1042 1352 ↓ - 1822

Kilmuir Primary School X - 1055 1405 1631 - 1835

Duntulm Hotel X - 1105 1415 1641 - 1845

Kilmaluag Balmacquien RE X - 1110 1420 1646 - 1850

Flodigarry Hotel RE arr X - 1115 1425 1655 - 1855

Flodigarry Hotel RE dep X 0811 1125 1435 1702 1840 1900

Staffin X 0819 1135 1445 1712 1850 1910

Old Man of Storr Car Park X 0834 1150 1500 1727 1905 1925

Torvaig Road End X 0844 1200 1510 1737 1915 1935

Portree Square X 0849 1205 1515 1743 1920 1940

Key

F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday
Sch - School days
#Sch - Non school days
R - Operates from 3rd April 2023 to 23rd October 2023 
( and corresponding dates in subsequent years)



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

58

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

NF NF

58 58 58 58 58 58

Portree Bus Garage 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415

Portree Dental Surgery 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418

Portree Square 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423

Portree Aros Centre 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428

Portree Square 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432

Stormyhill 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435

Portree Square 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437

Portree Dental Surgery 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444

Portree Bus Garage 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447

Portree
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

Key

NF - Not Friday



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

150Kyle of Lochalsh   •   Armadale
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F NF

Sch Sch Sch

150 150 150

Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Term 0733 1427 1647

Kyleakin bus turning area 0738 ↓ ↓
Lime Park 0753 ↓ ↓
Broadford post office 0759 1447 1707

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday

Armadale   •   Kyle of Lochalsh
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F NF

Sch Sch Sch

150 150 150

Broadford Hospital RE 0710 1409 1629

Lime Park ↓ 1415 1635

Kyleakin bus turning area ↓ 1420 1640

Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Term 0730 1425 1645

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday

150



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Portree   •   Armadale  
valid from Monday 22nd May 2023 until further notice

152

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F NF

Sch Sch Sch

152 152 152

Portree Square - 1310 1540

Portree High School - 1320 1550

Sligachan - 1335 1605

Sconser Ferry Rd End - 1340 1610

Luib at Road End - 1350 1620

Broadford Hospital RE arr - 1400 1630

Broadford Hospital RE dep 0655 1403 1633

Drumfearn Road End 0704 1413 1643

Isle Oronsay Road End 0709 1418 1648

Sabhal Mor Ostaig 0717 1426 1656

Armadale Pier 0721 1431 1701

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday

Portree   •   Armadale  
valid from Monday 22nd May 2023 until further notice 152

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F

Sch Sch

152 152

Armadale Pier 0727 1455

Sabhal Mor Ostaig 0732 1500

Isle Oronsay Road End 0740 1508

Drumfearn Road End 0745 1513

Broadford post office arr 0759 1523

Broadford post office dep 0800 X

Luib at Road End 0807 X

Sconser Ferry Rd End 0817 X

Sligachan 0822 X

Portree High School 0837 X

Portree Square 0844 X

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Portree HS   •   Torrin   
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

155

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F F NF NF

Sch Sch Sch Sch Sch

155 155 155 155 155

Portree High School - 1320 1320 1550 1550

Sligachan - 1334 1334 1604 1605

Sconser Ferry Rd End - 1339 1339 1609 1610

Luib at Road End - 1348 1348 1618 1620

Broadford Hospital RE arr - 1357 1357 1627 1628

Broadford Hospital RE dep 0725 1359 X 1629 X

Suardal 0730 1404 X 1634 X

Kilbride Road End 0735 1409 X 1639 X

Torrin bus turning point 0739 1417 X 1647 X

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F NF

Sch Sch Sch Sch

155 155 155 155

Torrin Phone Box PO 0743 - 1436 1657

Kilbride Road End 0747 - 1440 1702

Suardal 0753 - 1444 1707

Broadford post office arr 0759 - 1451 1712

Broadford post office dep 0801 0801 X X

Luib at Road End 0810 0810 X X

Sconser Ferry Rd End 0820 0820 X X

Sligachan 0825 0825 X X

Portree High School 0840 0840 X X

Key

Sch - School days only
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday

Torrin   •   Portree HS   
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice 155



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Portree   •   High School   
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

157

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F NF

Sch Sch Sch

157 157 157

Portree High School 0846 - -

Portree Dental Surgery 0851 - -

Bun-Sgoil Ghaidhlig Phort 0857 1305 1535

Portree Dental Surgery X 1310 1540

Portree Co-Op X 1312 1542

Portree High School X 1315 1545

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday

Portree High School  •   Portree Primary School 
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice 158

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F NF

Sch Sch Sch

158 158 158

Portree High School 0846 - -

Portree Co-Op 0851 - -

Portree Primary School 0856 1305 1520

Portree Co-Op X 1310 1525

Portree High School X 1315 1530

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday


